CV: Markus Drake

Brussels

markus.drake@vihreat.fi
+358-50-4379787
+49-172-3423554

Relevant positions:

Education:
[ )

Chair of the Europe Working Group, Finnish Green Party
Member of the Party Board, Finnish Green Party

Member of the Party Council, Finnish Green Party

Member of the Party Council, Finnish Green Party

Campaign tour Manager, Finnish Green Party

Secretary General, Federation of Young European Greens (FYEG)
Media and Communications Officer, CIDSE

Campaign Officer, Helsinki Green Party, Municipal elections
Secretary General, Federation of Young European Greens (FYEG)

Bachelor Pol.Sc. (Journalism), Helsinki University, Finland

Other Green experience:

Personal election campaign, Finnish Parliament

Member of the Executive Committee, FYEG

Personal election campaign, Finnish Parliament
Spokesperson, Green Youth and Student's League (ViNO)
Spokesperson, Helsinki region Green Youth

Other political experience:

Languages:
L]

Member, EGP 2024 Election Manifesto Editorial Group

Chair, EGP Working Group on Migration

Squatting and social centres movements, The Netherlands and Finland
Globalisation movement, Europe and Latin America

excellent: English, Finnish, Swedish
fluent: German
basic: French, Dutch, Danish

reading comprehension: [talian, Spanish

June 2019 -June 2024
June 2017 - June 2021
May 2013 - June 2017
June 2021 - June 2023
Feb - May 2017

Jan - June 2016

March 2013 - Dec 2014
Nov - Dec 2012

Sept 2010 - Aug 2011

2007

2015
2005-2007
2003
2001-2003
2001

2023-2024

2008
1999-2005
1999-2003



