## **CV: Markus Drake**

Brussels markus.drake@vihreat.fi +358-50-4379787 +49-172-3423554



2007

# Relevant positions:

<b>Chair</b> of the Europe <b>Working Group</b> , Finnish Green Party	June 2019 -June 2024	
Member of the Party Board, Finnish Green Party	June 2017 - June 2021	
Member of the <b>Party Council</b> , Finnish Green Party	May 2013 - June 2017	
Member of the <b>Party Council</b> , Finnish Green Party	June 2021 - June 2023	
Campaign tour <b>Manager</b> , Finnish Green Party	Feb - May 2017	
Secretary General, Federation of Young European Greens (FYEG)	Jan - June 2016	
Media and Communications Officer, CIDSE	March 2013 - Dec 2014	
Campaign <b>Officer</b> , Helsinki Green Party, Municipal elections	Nov - Dec 2012	
Secretary General, Federation of Young European Greens (FYEG)	Sept 2010 - Aug 2011	
	Member of the <b>Party Council</b> , Finnish Green Party Member of the <b>Party Council</b> , Finnish Green Party Campaign tour <b>Manager</b> , Finnish Green Party <b>Secretary General</b> , Federation of Young European Greens (FYEG) Media and Communications <b>Officer</b> , CIDSE Campaign <b>Officer</b> , Helsinki Green Party, Municipal elections	

#### **Education:**

Bachelor Pol.Sc. (Journalism), Helsinki University, Finland

#### Other Green experience:

di cen experience:	
Personal election campaign, Finnish Parliament	2015
<ul> <li>Member of the Executive Committee, FYEG</li> </ul>	2005-2007
Personal election campaign, Finnish Parliament	2003
• Spokesperson, Green Youth and Student's League (ViNO)	2001-2003
Spokesperson, Helsinki region Green Youth	2001
11.1 1	

# Other political experience:

Member, EGP 2024 Election Manifesto Editorial Group	2023-2024
Chair, EGP Working Group on Migration	2008
Squatting and social centres movements, The Netherlands and Finland	1999-2005
Globalisation movement, Europe and Latin America	1999-2003
	Chair, EGP Working Group on Migration Squatting and social centres movements, The Netherlands and Finland

## Languages:

excellent: English, Finnish, Swedish
fluent: German
basic: French, Dutch, Danish

reading comprehension: Italian, Spanish